
March 28, 2026 NAKAYAMA 1R 

NAKAYAMA
1

Post Time

 10:05
1R 
F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1200m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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No

Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Animal Kingdom F3 38 590,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 28/26 37 2NAKAYAMA1 Jan 25/26 31 1NAKAYAMA9

J L Green(JPN) Kazuo Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /15 No.12 Fav. 7 13th /14 No.11 Fav. 7

1 1 6 J L Marine Chestnut Daisuke Hiraiwa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 450 -8 K Yokoyama 55.0 458     D Sasaki 55.0                               
(Leroidesanimaux) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:56.7 1800m Dirt Stand 2:02.3          

Nakano Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ------ 5-------- 9-4-3 40.9F 38.1-37.3 2-2-2 44.8F 38.8-40.5
Yukihito Hashimoto <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Paradise Faith(JPN(4.1) Playmaker(JPN)(4.4)
Isla Bonita F3 20 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Jan 11/26 19 1NAKAYAMA4 Oct 5/25 37 4TOKYO2 Sep 13/25 35 4NAKAYAMA3

Sicilian Kiss(JPN) Shuto Kobayashi TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No. 1 Fav.13 17th /17 No. 2 Fav. 9 14th /16 No.12 Fav.12

1 2 Shisei Iwai Dark Bay Yoshikatsu Sato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 446 +12 K Kikuzawa 55.0 434 -4 S Imamura 53.0 438     M Matsuoka 55.0                     
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 2:05.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.4 1600m Turf Good 1:38.4       

Kinya Murakami Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 10-14-16 46.6F 37.2-39.2 16-17 34.6F 34.5-34.7 13-11-12 36.2F 36.8-34.7
Yuki Dendo <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Noble Cloud(JPN)(8.6) Federroter(JPN)(1.8) Star Train(JPN)(2.4)
Seiun Kosei F3 43 890,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Mar 7/26 41 2NAKAYAMA3 Nov 9/25 42 5TOKYO2 Aug 3/25 40 2NIIGATA4

Nishino Gals(JPN) Miyabi Muto TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No.13 Fav. 9 14th /18 No.12 Fav.11 10th /13 No.11 Fav.11

2 3 5 Field Bonita Chestnut Takahiro Mizuno NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 470 +6 M Muto 55.0 464 +4 M Muto 55.0 460     M Muto 55.0                     
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:12.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.8       

Maeda Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 4---------- 3-3 38.1F 34.0-37.3 3-4 35.8F 34.8-34.8 7-6 35.0F 35.9-33.8
Shigeyuki Nishiyama <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 0 Tomoja Ollie(JPN)(1.0) Chartres(JPN)(1.3) Promesa al Mundo(J(1.9)
New Year's Day F3 28 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Jan 10/26 27 1NAKAYAMA3

Loveca New(JPN) Toshiki Akiyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 12th /12 No. 6 Fav.12

2 4 Toko Nike Dark Bay Toshihiro Ebina NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 468     T Eda 55.0                                         
(Street Cry) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 2:04.5             

Menabuto Yamaguchi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 11-10-11 44.7F 38.5-41.3
Yoichi Masuda <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Gavi(JPN)(5.4)
Chrysoberyl F3 15 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Ein Prosit(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

3 5 Une Alliance Dark Bay Kiyoshi Hagiwara NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

North Hills Co. Ltd. ALLT 0.0.0.0

Gold Ship F3 58 840,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Jan 17/26 56 1NAKAYAMA6 Nov 2/25 44 4TOKYO11 Aug 23/25 47 2SAPPORO1 Aug 2/25 44 1SAPPORO3

Ocean Stella(JPN) Takuro Ishida TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 NANOHANA SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 8th /8 No. 7 Fav. 8 6th /12 No. 1 Fav. 4 4th /8 No. 1 Fav. 2 6th /11 No. 1 Fav. 5

3 6 Pretty Carina Dark Bay Takanori Kikuzawa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 422 +2 K Kikuzawa 55.0 420 0 Y Tannai 55.0 420 +2 Y Tannai 55.0 418     Y Tannai 55.0           
(Stay Gold) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.9 1800m Turf Good 1:50.9 1500m Turf Firm 1:30.3    

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 7-8-7 34.3F 35.3-34.6 3-2 35.6F 35.1-34.6 5-4-3 37.3F 36.2-37.0 9-10-10 34.6F 30.4-34.4
Lion Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.4 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Ametista(JPN)(0.6) Grand Celeste(JPN)(1.3) Strawberry Tree(JP(0.7) Poppet(JPN)(1.0)
Indy Champ F3 46 3,900,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.0.0 1200 0.1.0.0 Mar 7/26 44 2NAKAYAMA3 Feb 14/26 48 1TOKYO5

I'm Indy(JPN) Christophe Lemaire TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No. 1 Fav. 3 3rd /16 No.16 Fav. 3

4 7 1 I'm Yours Bay Masayoshi Ebina NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 448 0 Y Take 55.0 448     Y Take 55.0                               
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.1.1.0 WETD 0.1.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.6          

Northern Farm Total 0.1.1.0 ALLD 0.1.0.0 ---- 2---- 3---- 1-1 37.9F 34.0-37.3 8-10 33.5F 36.0-34.2
Mataichiro Yamamoto <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.0 2 W 0 1 0 0 Tomoja Ollie(JPN)(0.6) Sunday Smash(JPN)(0.1)
Happy Sprint F3 16 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Kitano Embla(JPN) Naota Uezato TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

4 8 M O Pearl Dark Bay Koji Kayano NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Ammirare) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Chuo Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Naoto Kitajo ALLT 0.0.0.0

Dee Majesty F3 51 4,300,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.1.0.0 Mar 14/26 49 1CHUKYO1 Feb 21/26 37 1TOKYO7 Dec 7/25 37 5CHUKYO2 Nov 23/25 42 5TOKYO5 Nov 8/25 45 5TOKYO1

Majesterra(JPN) Michael Dee TKOD 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 2nd /16 No.12 Fav. 7 8th /16 No. 5 Fav. 9 13th /14 No. 5 Fav. 9 6th /16 No. 4 Fav. 2 3rd /13 No. 2 Fav. 3

5 9 2 Terre Neuve Bay Naoto Chiba NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 478 +2 M Dee 55.0 476 +8 A Tsumura 55.0 468 0 D Sasaki 55.0 468 0 A Pouchin 55.0 468     T Kowata 55.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.7 1300m Dirt Stand 1:20.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.4

Okada Stud Total 0.1.1.3 ALLD 0.1.0.2 -- 2---- 8------ 2-2 37.5F 35.7-37.5 7-7 38.1F 35.9-38.1 8-8-8 35.5F 35.1-34.7 5-5 37.5F 30.1-37.6 3-4 34.3F 36.9-34.1
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.1 1 W 0 0 0 2 Go Go Punch(JPN)(0.0) Super Girl(JPN)(1.1) Triumph Pass(JPN)(1.6) Lord Stradale(JPN)(0.5) Leo Agile(JPN)(0.5)
Matera Sky F3 41 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.2 Dec 13/25 34 5NAKAYAMA3 Nov 9/25 41 5TOKYO2 Oct 25/25 41 4NIIGATA3 Jun 14/25 42 3TOKYO3

Music Rain(JPN) Teruo Eda TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 7th /14 No. 4 Fav. 5 10th /16 No.11 Fav. 9 7th /15 No. 7 Fav. 2 6th /10 No. 2 Fav. 2

5 10 Misty Rain Bay Issei Murata NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 452 0 T Eda 55.0 452 0 Y Yoshida 55.0 452 +16 T Eda 55.0 436     T Eda 55.0           
(Speightstown) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.0    

Sweet Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 1-1 40.3F 34.3-39.2 2-2 35.4F 36.2-34.4 9-7 39.0F 34.5-37.6 9-8 35.6F 35.9-35.0
Masahiro Anan <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Bear Akkochan(JPN)(1.1) Makalei(JPN)(1.1) Lady Sun(JPN)(2.2) Saint Antoine(JPN)(1.4)
Matera Sky F3 46 1,900,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.1.1 1200 0.0.1.1 Jan 4/26 40 1NAKAYAMA1 Dec 21/25 46 5NAKAYAMA6

Marino Lowe(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No.11 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No. 9 Fav.10

6 11 4 Marino Success Dark Bay Shintaro Suzuki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 480 +6 R Yokoyama 55.0 474     R Yokoyama 55.0                               
(Speightstown) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.3 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:12.7          

Crown Hidaka Farm Total 0.0.1.1 ALLD 0.0.1.1 ---------------- 10-9 39.3F 33.8-38.9 8-8 36.8F 34.9-37.4
Mariko Yano <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Furstin(JPN)(1.6) Fancies(JPN)(0.4)
California Chrome F3 27 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Dec 6/25 23 5NAKAYAMA1

Go Go Mango(JPN) Ko Nagahama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No. 1 Fav.11

6 12 Street Cash Chestnut Yasuhito Tamura NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 408     R Funayama 52.0                                         
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:18.6             

Hamamoto Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 15-15 40.1F 35.4-37.7
Yuki Dendo <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Twilight Sight(JPN(5.5)
Sinister Minister F3 15 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Ashaka Lokke(JPN) Hiroto Mayuzumi TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

7 13 Sweet Red Cat Chestnut Nobuhiro Suzuki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Okada Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Manabu Yoshitomi ALLT 0.0.0.0

Hawkbill F3 46 1,480,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.3 Feb 28/26 42 2NAKAYAMA1 Feb 10/26 44 2KYOTO4 Jan 12/26 37 1NAKAYAMA5 Nov 8/25 32 3FUKUSHIMA1

Caprice Calla(JPN) Yuji Tannai TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /15 No.15 Fav. 8 4th /16 No.15 Fav.15 9th /16 No. 9 Fav.16 15th /16 No. 4 Fav.11

7 14 3 Caprice Lady Bay Takashi Kanari NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 416 +6 K Tosaki 55.0 410 +6 Y Hishida 55.0 404 +2 M Muto 55.0 402     T Eda 55.0           
(Kitten's Joy) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:12.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.9    

Little Blue Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ------ 5---- 4-- 7-7 37.1F 34.0-37.8 6-5 38.3F 35.9-37.8 13-11 38.0F 35.1-37.7 15-15 35.3F 33.8-35.4
Toshio Fujinuma <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 1 Tayasu Lorraine(JP(0.5) Three Cause(JPN)(1.1) Ice Melting(JPN)(1.6) Divine Sky(JPN)(2.7)
Real Steel F3 16 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Takara Eighty(JPN) Tatsuki Endo TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

8 15 Takara Janne Bay Takeshi Horiuchi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Daiei Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yoshio Murayama ALLT 0.0.0.0

Rulership F3 15 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Path to the Stars(JPN)
Kazuki Kikuzawa TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

8 16 Generate Heat Bay Takahiro Mizuno NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Sugata Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Dearest Club Co. Ltd. ALLT 0.0.0.0

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.26～2026.03.25）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong 109  11   7  11  80 0.101 0.165
 2 Lord Kanaloa 108  10   5  12  81 0.093 0.139
 3 Discreet Cat  75   8  11   6  50 0.107 0.253
 4 Henny Hughes  86   8   8  10  60 0.093 0.186
 5 Danon Legend  82   7   4   9  62 0.085 0.134
 6 Nadal  28   6   7   3  12 0.214 0.464
 7 Mr Melody  43   6   6   1  30 0.140 0.279
 8 Mozu Ascot  38   6   5   5  22 0.158 0.289
 9 Isla Bonita  59   6   3   4  46 0.102 0.153
10 Le Vent Se Leve  40   6   3   2  29 0.150 0.225
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March 28, 2026 NAKAYAMA 1R  F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1200m, Dirt


